NOTICE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR IMMIGRATION AND CONSULAR SERVICES (Effective, Monday, 4th May 2009)

A. PASSPORT FEES, ADMINISTRATIVE AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

S/NO	PASSPORT SERVICES	CURRENT FEES	NEW FEES	PROCESSING	TOTAL NEW FEES	EXPRESS SERVICE
				FEES (IN BRITISH		FEES [within 24 hours]
				POSTAL ORDER)		(OPTIONAL)
1	Re-issue of a Passport	\$110.00 (Equivalent to be	Same	£50.00 (To be paid to the	\$110.00 plus £50.00.	Not Applicable
		paid On-Line to the Nigeria		Nigeria High Commission	Process Application	
		Immigration Service, Abuja)		by Postal Order)		
	Replacement of Lost Passport	\$110.00 (Equivalent to be	Same	£100.00 (To be paid to the	\$110.00 plus £100.00	Not Applicable
2		paid On-Line to the Nigeria		Nigeria High Commission	Process Application	
		Immigration Service, Abuja)		by Postal Order)		
3	Renewal/	£21.00	£25.00	£15.00 Postal order	£40.00	NIL
	Extension of Passport validity				Process Application	
4	Change of Name in Passport	£15.00	£25.00	£15.00 Postal Order	£40.00	NIL
					Process Application	
5	Child Endorsement (Old MRP	£9.00 per child	£15.00 per	£10.00 Postal Order	£25.00 per child	NIL
	Passports Only)	_	child		Process Application	
6	Emergency Travel Certificates	£33.00	£50.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£70.00	£30.00 Postal Order
	(ETC)				Process Application	

Click here to go back to Forms and Requirements

B. VISA FEES AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

S/NO	ТҮРЕ	CURRENT FEES	NEW FEES	PROCESSING FEES (British Postal Order)	TOTAL FEES	EXPRESS SERVICE FEE [within 24 hours] (OPTIONAL)
1	Subject to Regularisation Visas (STRs)	£230.00	£300.00	£50.00 Postal Order	£350.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
2	Temporary Work Permits (TWP)	£230.00	£250.00	£50.00 Postal Order	£300.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
3	VISITORS/TOURISTS (3 months validity, Single Entry)	£70.00	£70.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£90.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
4	BUSINESS (6 months validity, Single Entry)	£100.00	£100.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£120.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
5	MULTIPLE ENTRIES (Tourist/Visitor/Business)					
	SIX MONTHS	£100.00	£100.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£120.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
	ONE YEAR	NIL	£250.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£270.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
	TWO YEARS	£230.00	£300.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£320.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order

C. OTHER MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

S/NO	ТҮРЕ	CURRENT FEES	NEW FEES	PROCESSING FEES (BRITISH POSTAL ORDER)	TOTAL FEES	EXPRESS SERVICE FEES [within 24 hours] (OPTIONAL)
1	Age Declaration	£15.00	£20.00	£15.00 Postal Order	£35.00 Process Application	NIL
2	Letter of Identification	NIL	£20.00	£15.00 Postal Order	£35.00 Process Application	NIL
3	Letter of No Objection (Waivers)	NIL	£20.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£40.00 Process Application	NIL
4	Renunciation of Nigerian Citizenship Documents	NIL	£100.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£120.00 Process Application	£50.00 Postal Order
5	Burial Transit Processed Documents	NIL	£50.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£70.00 Process Application	NIL
6	Notarization of documents	£15.00	£20.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£40.00 Process Application	£15.00 Postal Order
7	Authentication of documents	£15.00	£20.00	£20.00 Postal Order	£40.00 Process Application	£15.00 Postal Order
8	Police Character Certificates Letters	£13.50	£20.00	£15.00 Postal Order	£35.00 Process Application	NIL
9	Letters of Non-Impediment to Marriage	£15.00	£20.00	£15.00 Postal Order	£35.00 Process Application	£15.00 Postal Order
10	Verification of Student Status for Foreign Exchange Remittance for School Fees	Free	Free	Free	Free Process Application	Free

Click here to go back to Forms and Requirements

Nigeria High Commission London 3rd April 2009.